

f
Cr1.A.No. 170 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.6608/2001 in Criminal Appeal No. 170/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2000 in DBCRA 19/78
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DEVI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASHTAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for bail & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The applicant Mr. Devi Singh should be released
on bail on execution of a bond of Rs.10,000/- with two
surties of the like sum to the satisfaction of the trial
court.

.SP1

Madhu

V.P. Tyagi
(Court Master)